

लोकहितार्थ सत्यनिष्ठा Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

महानिदेशक लेखापरीक्षा का कार्यालय (केन्द्रीय), कोलकाता OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA जि आई प्रेस बिल्डिंग, 8, किरण शंकर राय रोड, कोलकाता - 700001 <u>G. I. P. BUILDING, 8, KIRAN SANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001.</u>



OFFICE ORDER

Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 127

In partial modification to this Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 81 dated 25.09.2020, the date of release of Shri Rajesh Kumar, MTS (ID - 1301) of the DGA (C)'s Secretariat, upon transfer to the Branch Office, Port Blair, has been deferred from 01.12.2020 to 04.01.2021, in consideration of his application in this regard.

In terms of Para 1(iii) of Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 82 dated 18.06.2019, the tenure of Shri Kumar at the Branch Office, Port Blair, would be extended by one month.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-

वरिष्ठ लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी (प्रशासन) Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)

Dated: 20.11.2020

No. Admn./C/23-XXI/Vol. XIV/836 (1 – 14)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- (1) Deputy Director, Branch Office, Port Blair
- (2) Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.), Branch Office, Port Blair
- (3) Sr. Audit Officer (Entt.)
- (4) Secretary to the Director General of Audit
- (5) Asst. Audit Officer (IT Cell) for uploading this Office Order on the website of this Office and circulating through e-mail.
- (6) PFMS Seat (Admn.)
- (7) Personal File
- (8) Service Book
- (9) Office Order File
- (10) Persons in Position/Gradation List Seat (Admn.)
- (11) Admn. Wizard Seat
- (12) Official Concerned
- (13) Concerned Association Seat
- (14) CGHS/Govt. Quarters Seat.

Sd/-वरिष्ठ लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी (प्रशासन)

Dated: 20.11.2020

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)